# SAN LUIS VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE

## Schedule CI - Commercial Internet and Network Services

## Type of Service:

Commercial Internet Service.

#### **Characteristics of Service:**

Broadband internet service with symmetric upload and download speeds. Broadband speeds are provided on an up to basis. Broadband speeds with a service level agreement (SLA) are subject to the Cooperative's approval.

#### Monthly Charge:

Jilaige.	
50 Mbps	\$ 75.00
100 Mbps	\$ 88.90
200 Mbps	\$ 145.70
300 Mbps	\$ 201.10
400 Mbps	\$ 255.10
500 Mbps	\$ 307.80
600 Mbps	\$ 359.10
700 Mbps	\$ 409.00
800 Mbps	\$ 457.60
900 Mbps	\$ 504.80
1000 Mbps	\$ 550.60

Discounts to the above pricing is offered on speed rates 100 Mbps and above for contract terms as follows:

3 year contract - 10%

5 year contract - 20%

## **Network Monthly Charge:**

Per Location

\$89.95

### Static IP Address Charge:

Static IP Addresses

\$ 2.95

This tariff is subject to the Telecommunications Terms and Conditions as defined by San Luis Valley Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc. (REC). The Telecommunications Terms and Conditions are subject to periodic changes and are available on REC's website or upon request.

Loren H. Howard	April 16, 2021	
Chief Executive Officer	Issue Date	
HORELE HIMMER	May 17, 2021	
S/gnature/	Effective Date	